Cake Pop Ingredients and Allergy Information

Our Cake Pops are lovingly handcrafted to order using the freshest local
ingredients and to the highest standards from our kitchens in Surrey.

Apple & Blackberry Crumble: Self Raising FLOUR, Butter, Granulated Sugar, Eggs, Baking
Powder, Ground Cinnamon, Freeze-dried Apple Pieces, MILK, Icing Sugar, Freeze-dried
Blackberries, Pale Yellow Chocolate Coating, Sunflower Qil, Digestive Biscuit Crumbs.

Banoffee Pie: Self Raising FLOUR, Butter, Soft Brown Sugar, Eggs, Baking Powder, Mashed
Banana, Ground Ginger, Caramel Flavouring, MILK, Icing Sugar, White Chocolate Coating,
Sunflower Qil, Dried Banana Chip, Ginger Biscuit Crumbs, MILK Chocolate.

Black Forest Gateau: Self Raising FLOUR, Butter, Granulated Sugar, Eggs, Baking Powder,
Cocoa, Dried Morello Cherries, Kirsch (ALCOHOL), MILK, Icing Sugar, MILK Chocolate Coating,
Sunflower Qil, Vermicelli Sprinkles, White Chocolate.

Cafe Latte: Self Raising FLOUR, Butter, Granulated Sugar, Baking Powder, Eggs, Espresso
Powder, MILK, Icing Sugar, Chocolate Coating, Sunflower Oil, Chocolate Coffee Bean, Cocoa

Carrot Cake: Self Raising FLOUR, Butter, Soft Brown Sugar, Baking Powder, Eggs, Grated
Carrots, Chopped Walnuts, Mixed Spice, Vanilla Extract, MILK, Icing Sugar, White Chocolate
Coating, Sunflower Qil, Biscuit Crumbs, Sugar Paste Carrot Topper

Strawberry Pavlova: Self Raising FLOUR, Butter, Granulated Sugar, Eggs, Baking Powder,
Vanilla Extract, Freeze Dried Strawberries, Crushed Meringue Pieces, MILK, Icing Sugar, White
Chocolate Coating, Sunflower Oil,

Chocolate Brownie: Self Raising FLOUR, Butter, Granulated Sugar, Eggs, Baking Powder,
Chopped Walnuts (NUTS), Cocoa, MILK, Icing Sugar, MILK Chocolate Coating, Sunflower Oil,
Chocolate Brownie Pieces.

Chocolate Fudge: Self Raising FLOUR, Butter, Granulated Sugar, Eggs, Cocoa, Baking Powder,
MILK, Icing Sugar, MILK Chocolate Candy Melts, Sunflower QOil, Chocolate Flake Crumbles

Red Velvet: Self Raising FLOUR, Butter, Granulated Sugar, Eggs, Baking Powder, Red
Powdered Food Colouring, Vanilla Extract, MILK, Icing Sugar, White Chocolate Coating,
Sunflower Oil.

Cherry Bakewell: Self Raising FLOUR, Butter, Granulated Sugar, Eggs, Ground Almonds
(NUTS), Baking Powder, Almond Extract, Crushed Freeze-dried Raspberries, MILK, Icing Sugar,
White Chocolate Coating, Sunflower Qil, Biscuit Crumbs, Glace Cherry

Choc Orange: Self Raising FLOUR, Butter, Granulated Sugar, Cocoa, Eggs, Baking Powder,
Icing Sugar, Orange Zest, MILK, Chocolate and Orange Matchmakers, MILK Chocolate Coating,
Sunflower Oil, White Chocolate, Orange Jelly Slice



Lemon Burst: Self Raising FLOUR, Butter, Granulated Sugar, Eggs, Lemon Zest, Baking
Powder, Lemon Juice, MILK, Icing Sugar, Pale Yellow Chocolate Coating, Sunflower Oil, Lemon
Jelly Slice

Lemon Meringue Pie: Self Raising FLOUR, Butter, Granulated Sugar, Eggs, Lemon Zest, Baking
Powder, Lemon Juice, Meringue Pieces, MILK, Icing Sugar, Pale Yellow Chocolate Candy Melts,
Sunflower Oil, Lemon Jelly Slice

Mint Choc Chip: Self Raising FLOUR, Butter, Granulated Sugar, Eggs, Cocoa, Baking Powder,
Mint Chocolate Matchmakers, MILK, Icing Sugar, Pale Green Chocolate Coating, Sunflower Oil,
Mint Aero Bar.

Oreo: Self Raising FLOUR, Butter, Granulated Sugar, Eggs, Baking Powder, Crushed Oreo
Cookies, Vanilla Extract, MILK, Icing Sugar, MILK Chocolate Candy Melts, Sunflower Oil, Mini
Oreo Cookies

Raspberry & White Chocolate Torte: Self Raising FLOUR, Butter, Granulated Sugar, Eggs,
Baking Powder, Vanilla Extract, Freeze-Dried Raspberries, MILK, Icing Sugar, Pink Chocolate
Coating, Sunflower Oil, White Chocolate Shavings.

Salted Caramel: Self Raising FLOUR, Butter, Soft Brown Sugar, Granulated Sugar, Eggs, Baking
Powder, Sea Salt, MILK, Icing Sugar, Caramel Flavouring, Chocolate Coating, Sunflower Oil,
Chocolate Caramel Curls.

Stem Ginger: Self Raising FLOUR, Butter, Soft Brown Sugar, Black Treacle, Baking Powder,
Ground Ginger, Stem Ginger, Icing Sugar, MILK, White Chocolate Coating, Sunflower Qil, Ginger
Biscuits.

Tiramisu: Self Raising FLOUR, Butter, Granulated Sugar, Eggs, Espresso Powder, Baking
Powder, Amaretto (ALCOHOL), Orange Zest, MILK, Icing Sugar, White Chocolate Coating,
Sunflower Oil, Chocolate Coffee Beans, Cocoa.

Vanilla Bean: Self Raising FLOUR, Butter, Granulated Sugar, Eggs, Baking Powder, Vanilla
Extract, MILK, Icing Sugar, White Chocolate Coating, Sunflower Oil, Cocoa.

ALLERGENS

All our Cake Pops contain WHEAT and MILK. Some of our Cake Pops contain NUTS (Chocolate
Brownie and Bakewell Tart) and some contain ALCOHOL (Black Forest Gateau and Tiramisu). As
we use nuts in some of our recipes, we cannot guarantee therefore that are non-nut cake pops are
totally nut free. All our Cake Pops are suitable for vegetarians and do not contain gelatine.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Typical Values per approx. 40 g Cake Pop Serving

210.2 Kcal

11.9 g Fat

7.9 g of which Saturates
23.4 g Carbohydrates
17.3 g Sugar

1.2 g Fibre

2.54 g Protein

0.26 g Salt
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